

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

SHAWN HALL P.O.BOX 2354 MINDEN, NV 89423

PARTIAL RECONVEYANCE

| STEWART TITLE (| ЭF | DOUGLAS | COUNTY |
|-----------------|----|---------|--------|
| | | | |

, a Nevada Corporation, as Trustee under Deed of Trust

made by

SHAWN HALL AND ROXANNE SCHADE AND CLIFFORD SCOTT AND PAMELA C. SCOTT AND WILLIAM WEBB AND CINDY WEBB

Trustor(s)

and recorded as Instrument No.

, on September 19, 2000

in Book 900

Page 3199 , of Official Records in the office of the County Recorder of 3214 , State of Nevada, having been requested in writing by the holder of obligations secured by said Deed of Trust, to reconvey a portion of the estate granted to said Trustee under said Deed of Trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY unto the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warranty, all the estate, title and interest acquired by said trustee under that Deed of Trust and to that portion of the property described as follows:

The remaining property described in said Deed of Trust shall continue to be held by said trustee under the terms thereof. As provided in said Deed of Trust this Partial Reconveyance is made without affecting the personal liability of any person for payment of the indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust.

DATE: September 19, 2002

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY a Nevada Corporation, Trustee

JANICE K. CONDON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No. 00-65319-5 - EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 11, 2004

BY: JAMES D. ROSE VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF Nevada SS COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on by. JAMES D. ROSE, VICE PRESIDENT of

Stewart Title of DOUGLAS COUNTY

Signature

otary Public

0552837

BK0902PG07634

Order No.: 020808008

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

The Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of the North 1/2 of Lot 1 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 6 Township, 14 North Range 20 East M.D.B.&M.

Assessors Parcel No. 1420-06-301-009

REQUESTED BY Stawart Title of Douglas County IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2002 SEP 24 AM 11: 12

LINDA SLATER

0552837

RECORDER

STEWART TITLE **Guaranty Company**

SCHEDULE A **CLTA PRELIMINARY REPORT**

BK0902PG07635 (12/92)